

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12576 OF 2025

Narendra Subhash Pelmahale ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Throu. Govt Pleader...RESPONDENT  
And Ors

Adv. Rameshwar N. Gite a/w Adv. Sandesh S. Shinde for  
Petitioner

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Addl. GP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO  
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 16th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 17/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**